

Cytiva and Pall Life Sciences - Privacy Update for Customers and Partners

Due to the fact that Pall Life Sciences (previously part of Pall) and Cytiva operate now (due to the merger) as one business under the Cytiva brand:

- Precision NanoSystems is now part of Cytiva;
- your personal data (in case they were previously processed by Pall within Pall Life Sciences) may have been shared by Pall with Cytiva for the purposes specified below.

Cytiva and Pall Life Sciences (presently Cytiva) take measures to ensure that your personal data is protected. The basis of processing your personal data for purposes specified below is the legitimate interest to grow our business.

I. Processing purposes

In case your personal data were previously processed by Pall within Pall Life Sciences (presently Cytiva), as part of the merging process, Pall may have shared your personal data with Cytiva, and now Cytiva further processes your personal data to enable Cytiva present organization. The detailed purposes include:

- Aligning our processes;
- Setting up common systems and applications;
- Taking pre-sale activities including contact sharing;
- Common offers and contracting;
- Maintaining customer profiles;
- Processing current and historical order information, managing and validating sales.

II. Additional information

You can learn more about your rights and how to exercise them, as well as about how Cytiva process your personal data (also in respect of any data transfers)[here]
You can find Pall privacy policy [here]

III. Contact Us

If you have any data privacy related questions or concerns regarding this process, you may reach out to the Platform Privacy Leader at privacy@cytiva.com.

Page 1 / 1 cytiva.com